Rev 1.0
Optellent Inc.      Phone:  (408) 230-1329      Fax: (408) 228-8976      Email: sales@optellent.com     http://www.optellent.com/
1
CDR3200
3.2Gbps Optical & Electrical Clock/Data Recovery System
Overview
The OPTELLENT CDR3200 is a cost-effective easy-to-
use clock-and-data recovery system for testing

Trigger frequency Clock frequency / 16
System & General Specifications
Ordering Information
   CDR3200-X-X-X-X
PARAMETER MIN MAX UNIT
Chassis Electrical Voltage 100 240 VAC
Current Drain at Normal Voltage 1.4 A
Operating Temperature Range 5 45 oC
Storage Temperature Range -40 70 oC
RS 232 PC Interface (optional) RJ-45 connector
Standard Warranty 2 years
P: Preset Standard Data Rates
C: Custom Data Rates
V: Continuously Variable Data Rate (1kHz Step Size)
0: No Optical Transceiver;
1: Optical Transceiver (SFP) 850nm
2: Optical Transceiver (SFP) 1310nm
3: Optical Transceiver (SFP) 1550nm
4: Optical Transceiver (SFP) with High-sensitivity APD Receiver
S: Single-ended clock Output
D: Differential clock Output
X: Other Custom Options